reduce any damages owed to COUNTY due to a breach of this Agreement by CONTRACTOR.

4. COMPENSATION:

A. Maximum Amount Payable. The maximum amount payable by COUNTY for services
rendered, and costs and expenses incurred, pursuant to the terms and conditions of this
Agreement is Five-Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($527,500.00),
CONTRACTOR agrees to perform all services required by this Agreement for an amount not
to exceed such maximum dollar amount. However, if local, state or federal funding or
allowance rates are reduced or eliminated, COUNTY may, by amendmeht,. reduce the

[...]

classifications within the organizational structure of a pre-established group of eight (8) comparative
counties in order to ensure that the County is. in a long-term competitive position to recruit and retain a
talented workforce.

The County currently employs approximately two thousand three hundred (2,300) employees, within five
hundred eighty (580) classifications. The study will review the current internal relationships between the
benchmark classifications that will be identified and related classifications within a series and make
recommendations to enhance the competitiveness and efficiency of the County's compensation plan.